

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl No.37)

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28056 of 2024

Applicant :- Naveen Sharma

Opposite Party :- State Of Up Others

Counsel for Applicant :- Sharad Chand Rai

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ashok Kumar Rai,G.A.

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta,J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicant, put up this matter as **fresh** on **22.07.2025**.
2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 shall file counter affidavit.
3. Interim order, if any, granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

Shubham Arya

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)