



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 28056 of 2024

Naveen Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Up Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sharad Chand Rai
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Ashok Kumar Rai, G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Sri Anand Kumar Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Nisheeth Yadav, Advocate filed Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party Nos.2 & 3 today in Court, is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for applicant, learned counsel for opposite party No.2 and learned AGA are present.
3. Pleadings have been exchanged between the parties.
4. Case is adjourned on the request of learned counsel for applicant.
5. List on 1.4.2026.
6. When the matter is listed next, the name of Sri Nisheeth Yadav, shall be shown in the cause list as opposite party No.2.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

March 18, 2026

Md Faisal